

FILED

JUL 18 2013

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

31276-3-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

FREDRICK S. PITMAN, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT.....3

 A. BOTH POLICE OFFICERS HAD KNOWN
 THE DEFENDANT FOR A LONG PERIOD
 OF TIME.....3

 B. THE DEFENDANT’S COUNSEL WAS
 NOT INEFFECTIVE AND THE DEFENDANT
 HAS NOT SHOWN THAT HIS COUNSEL
 WAS INEFFECTIVE4

 C. THE DEFENDANT SHOWED NO VALID
 REASONS TO GRANT A NEW TRIAL9

CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. BOWERMAN, 115 Wn.2d 794,
802 P.2d 116 (1990)..... 5

STATE V. McDONALD, 138 Wn.2d 680,
981 P.2d 443 (1999)..... 5

STATE V. McFARLAND, 127 Wn.2d 322,
899 P.2d 1251 (1995)..... 5

STATE V. THOMAS, 109 Wn.2d 222,
743 P.2d 816 (1987)..... 5

SUPREME COURT CASES

STRICKLAND V. WASHINGTON, 466 U.S. 668,
104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)..... 5, 6

COURT RULES

CrR 7.5..... 7, 9
